## GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB DEPARTMENT OF PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION NOTIFICATION

Endst.No.Dy.ESA(PI)-TPP-06/338

The Governor of Punjab is pleased to constitute a State Level Monitoring Committee to monitor the Implementation of 20-Point Programme-06, consisting of the following:-

1. Chief Secretary, Punjab : Chairman

2. Principal Secretary Finance : Member

3. Secretary Planning : Member

4. Secretary Coordination : Member

5. Administrative Secretary of the : Member

Department under review

6. The Committee may co-opt any other : Member

Administrative Secretary/officer, if

required

7. Principal Secretary Programme : Member Secretary

Implementation

-Sd-

Dated: 27<sup>th</sup> June, 2007

Dated:Chandigarh HARSIMRAT the 19<sup>th</sup> June, 2007 Principal Secretary to Govt. Punjab

Endst.No.Dy.ESA(PI)-TPP-06/ 339-342 Dated: 27<sup>th</sup> June, 2007

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- (1) All Members of the Committee
- (2) Accountant General Punjab, Chandigarh
- (3) OSD/Finance and Programme Implementation Minister. Punjab for the information of Hon'ble Minister
- (4) PA/Principal Secretary Programme Implementation for the information of Principal Secretary.

-Sd-Joint Director Endst.No.Dy.ESA(PI)-TPP-06/343

A copy of above is forwarded to Ms.Lalitha Kumar,IAS, Additional Secretary, Govt. of India, Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation, 214, Sardar Patel Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001, with reference to her D.O. letter No.12/1/2006-TPP(Pt.II), dated 18<sup>th</sup> May, 2007 for information and necessary action please.

-Sd-Joint Director

Dated: 27<sup>th</sup> June, 2007

Dated: 27<sup>th</sup> June, 2007

Endst.No.Dy.ESA(PI)-TPP-06/ 344

Controller, Printing and Stationery, Punjab, with the request that the above notification may be published in Punjab Ordinary Gazette and furnish 50 copies thereof to the department for official use.

-Sd-Joint Director

D.O.No. (TPP)-06/2007/578-597

HARSIMRAT, IAS, Principal Secretary Implementation. Government of Punjab Department of Programme

Chandigarh, the 17<sup>th</sup> July, 2013.

Tele.No.2742680

Subject: Constitution of Monitoring Committee at District Level to Monitor

the 20-Point Programme-2006 (TPP-06).

Dear,

Please refer to the subject cited above.

2. The Govt. of India has restructured 20-Point Programme called 20 Point Programme-2006(TPP-06),it has become operational w.e.f. 1stApril, 2007. Under this Programme 66 items/Schemes are be covered. out of which 25 items are monthly monitorable, (list enclosed) and the remaining items are annually monitorable. The Govt of India Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation (GoI), has introduced three-tier monitoring system i.e. State Level, District Level and Block Level to monitor the progress of items/schemes covered under TPP-06. The formation of District planning and development board constituted by the state Govt are similar as suggested by Govt. of India. Therefore, the State Govt. has decided to entrust the monitoring of TPP-06 to the District planning and development board in the State.

3. You are, therefore, requested to ensure the monitoring of schemes covered under 20-Point Programme along with plan schemes in future.

Yours Sincerely,

-Sd-(HARSIMRAT)

All Deputy Commissioners in the State of Punjab

## GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB DEPARTMENT OF PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION NOTIFICATION

Endst.No.Dy.ESA (PI)-TPP-06/

The Governor of Punjab is pleased to constitute a Block Level Monitoring Committee to monitor the Implementation of 20-Point Programme-06, consisting of the following:-

1. District Development & Panchayat Officer : Chairman

of the concerned District

2. All the Sarpanches of the Village Panchayats : Member

fall under the concerned Block

3. Block Development & Panchayat Officer : Member Secretary

Of the concerned block

Dated: Chandigarh -Sd-

HARSIMRAT

Dated:

July, 2007

the 19<sup>th</sup> June, 2007 Principal Secretary to Govt. Punjab Department of Programme Implementation

Endst.No.Dy.ESA (PI)-TPP-06/ Dated: July, 2007

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

(1) All Members of the Committee.

(2) Accountant General Punjab, Chandigarh.

-Sd-

**Deputy Director** 

Endst.No.Dy.ESA (PI)-TPP-06/ Dated: July, 2007

A copy is forwarded to P.S./Finance and Programme Implementation Minister, Punjab for the information of Hon'ble Minister.

-Sd-Deputy Director

Dated: 30 July, 2007

Endst.No.Dy.ESA (PI)-TPP-06/616

- (1) P.S/Chief Secretary for information of Chief Secretary.
- (2) Secretary to Govt. of Punjab, Department of Rural Development & Panchayats.
- (3) PA/Secretary Planning for information of Secretary Planning.
- (4) All the Deputy Commissioners in the State with the request to inform all the members of the block level committees in their respective district.
- (5) PA/Principal Secretary Programme Implementation for information of Principal Secretary.

-Sd-Deputy Director Endst.No.Dy.ESA (PI)-TPP-06/

A copy of above is forwarded to Ms.Lalitha Kumar, IAS, Additional Secretary, Govt. of India, Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation, 214, Sardar Patel Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001,in continuation of letter No. Dy.ESA (PI)-TPP-06/343 dated 27<sup>th</sup> June, 2007 for information.

-Sd-Deputy Director

July, 2007

July, 2007

Dated:

Dated:

Endst.No.Dy.ESA (PI)-TPP-06/

Controller, Printing and Stationery, Punjab, with the request that the above notification may be published in Punjab Ordinary Gazette and furnish 50 copies to the department for official use.

-Sd-Deputy Director